GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 770
TO BE ANSWERED ON 23" July, 2018

Harassment for Girls appearing in NEET Exams

770. SHRI P. NAGARAJAN:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(&) whether it is true that National Human Rights Commission has issued notice to
Central Board of Secondary Education(CBSE) on unnecessary harassment to
girl students who were appeared in NEET exam, 2018 held in May, 2018;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(©) whether any response given by CBSE in the notice; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)

(a): The Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) has informed that they
have not received any such notice from the National Human Rights
Commission (NHRC).

(b) to (d): In view of above, questions do not arise.
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